
Sr. No. Subject Particular 50% State Quota
35% 

Management 
Quota

15% NRI Quota

Tuition Fee 818182.00 3272728.00 4090910.00

Development Fee 81818.00 327272.00 409090.00

University Eligibility Fee 80650.00 80650.00 80650.00

Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00

10,31,639.00         37,31,639.00     46,31,639.00     

Sr. No. Subject Particular
50% State & 35% 

Management  
Quota

12 MD Physiology Tuition Fee

13 MD Biochemistry Development Fee

14 MD Pharmacology University Eligibility Fee 80650.00

Insurance Fee 989.00

Caution Money Deposit 
(Refundable)

50000.00

7,31,639.00           

1)

2)

3)

4)

sd/-

Place :- Latur
Copy :- Displayed on College Notice Board and Website.

MD Community Medicine                           
MD Microbiology

15             
16

600000.00

(A) COLLEGE FEES

“MIMSR Medical College” 
payable at Latur

The fees to the students admitted through 35% Management Quota and 15% NRI Quota will be applicable upto 4 times
and 5 times respectively of the final fees for 50% State Quota approved by the Hon. Fee Regulating Authority (FRA),
Mumbai

The concession in the tuition fee can be considered by the management depending on the case to case basis and on the
application by concerned candidate asking for concesion in fees.
If any candidate leaves/resigns the course after prescribed date or after cut-off date of admission to First Year MD/MS
course or during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years
( As per rule No. 20.6 in NEET –PG Brochure 2025).

50000.00

Total Rs.

 

Date :  10/02/2026

 1            
2            
3           
4           
5           
6           
7            
8           
9           

10        
11

MS Gen. Surgery                      
MD Gen. Medicine                   
MS Obst & Gyna                      
MS Otorhinolaryngology (ENT)   
MS Ophthalmology                 
MS Orthopadics                          
MD Pediatrics                           
MD Skin & VD (DVL)                  
MD Anaesthesia                         
MD Radio-Diagnosis                 
MD Pathology

Caution Money Deposit 
(Refundable)

50000.00 50000.00

MAEER MIT Pune’s  
MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Vishwanath Puram, Ambajogai Road, Latur - 413 531 (Maharashtra State).
FEES STRUCTURE 

1st Year Admission to MD/MS (PG Degree) Course for the Academic Year 2025-2026

Dean

MIMSR Medical College, Latur 

Total Rs.

Demand Draft should be drawn on any "Nationalized Bank"  in favour of 

Subject to change in tuition and development fee as per the direction by Hon'ble fee Regulating Authority (FRA), 
Mumbai.



(B) HOSTEL FEES
Sr. No. Particular Hostel Fee

1 Hostel Fees (Per Year) *Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-

1.   Hostel Fees will be subject to revision by the Management.

sd/-

Date :  05/11/2025
Place :- Latur
Copy :- Displayed on College Notice Board and Website.

Dean
MIMSR Medical College, Latur 

2.  *Hosel Fees is to be dedcuated from student stipend. 

MAEER HOSTEL
MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Vishwanath Puram, Ambajogai Road, Latur - 413 531 (Maharashtra State).
Hostel Fee Structure for PG Degree (MD/MS) Course AY 2025-26



v- dz- fo"k; rif'ky 
50% jkT; 

dksVk
35% O;oLFkkiu 

dksVk
15% vfuoklh 
Hkkjrh; dksVk

 'kS{kf.kd 'kqYd 818182 3272728 4090910

 fodkl fu/kh 'kqYd 81818 327272 409090

vuker jDde ¼ijrkok;ksX;½ 50000 50000 50000

foek 'kqYd 989 989 989

1031639 3731639 4631639

50% 
% 

12 ,eMh fQft;ksykWth  'kS{kf.kd 'kqYd

13 ,eMh ck;ksdsfeLVªh  fodkl fu/kh 'kqYd

14 ,eMh QkekZdksykWth  vuker jDde ¼ijrkok;ksX;½ 50000

foek 'kqYd 989

uksan.kh o ik=rk 'kqYd 80650

731639

1)

2)

3)

4)

lgh

LFkG%& ykrwj
izr %& dkWyst uksfVl cksMZ vkf.k osclkbVoj iznf’kZr-

,eMh dE;qfuVh esfMflu                   
,eMh ek;dzksck;ksykWth

600000

35% O;oLFkkiu dksVk rhy o 15% vfuoklh Hkkjrh; dksVÓkkrqu izos'k ?ks.kk&;k fo|kF;kZauk ek- 'kqYd fu;ked
izkf/kdj.k (FRA)] eqacbZ  ;kauh 50%  jkT; dksVÓkklkBh eatwj dsysY;k 'kqYdkP;k vuqdzes 4  iV vkf.k 5  iV 'kqYd ykxw vlsy-

izR;sd izdjokkP;k vk/kkjkoj vkf.k lacaf/kr mesnokjkus 'kqYdkr loyr ekfxrysY;k vtkZoj voyacwu O;oLFkkiu
f'k{k.k  'kqYdkrhy loyrhpk fopkj d# 'kdrs-

tj dks.krkgh mesnokj izFke o"kkZP;k ,eMh ,e,l vH;kldzekP;k izos'kkP;k varhe fdaok vH;kldzekP;k njE;ku vH;kldze
v/kZoV lksMyk rj R;kyk laiw.kZ vH;kldzekph Eg.ktsp 3 o"kkZlkBh ( As per rule No. 20.6 in NEET –PG Brochure 2025) uqlkj
laiq.kZ 'kS{kf.kd egkfo|kY;kl vnk dj.ks ca/ku dkjd vkgs-

fnukad%& 10@02@2026

ekbZj ,evk;Vh]iw.ks ps
,evk;,e,lvkj oS|dh; egkfo|ky; o :X.kky;

fo'oukFkiqje vacktksxkbZZ jksM] ykrwj 413 531

'kqYd jpuk
izFke o"kZ MD/MS inO;qRrj inoh 'kqYd jpuk 'kS{kf.kd o"kZ 2025&26

v½ egkfo|ky;hu 'kqYd

80650

,evk;,e,lvkj oS|dh; egkfo|ky;] ykrwj

vf/k”Bkrk

 (DD) ''MIMSR Medical College''  

mijksDr f'k{k.k 'kqYd o fodkl 'kqYd ek- 'kqYd fu;ked izkf/kdj.k (FRA)] eqacbZ ;kaP;k funsZ'kkuqlkj cnykP;k v/khu vkgs-

,e,l tu- ltZjh                    
,eMh tu- esfMflu                
,e,l vkWCLVW-  vW.M xk;uWd-                       
,e,l dku]ukd] ?klk       
,e,l us=jksx'kkL=                 
,e,l vkWFkksZisfMd                          
,eMh ckyjksx                           
,eMh fLdu vW.M OghMh ¼MhOgh,y½                

,eMh vWusLFksfl;kykWWth                         
,eMh jsfMvks&Mk;Xuksfll                 
,eMh iWFkkWykWth uksan.kh o ik=rk 'kqYd 80650 80650

15             
16



c½  olfrx`g 'kqYd

v-dz- rif'ky olfrx`g 'kqYd

1 olfrx`g 'kqYd ¼izfr o"kZ½ *Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/-

1½  olfrx`g  'kqYd  O;oLFkkiuk}kjs cny dj.;kP;k vf/ku vkg-s

lgh

fnukad%& 05@11@2025
LFkG%& ykrwj
izr %& dkWyst uksfVl cksMZ vkf.k osclkbVoj iznf’kZr-

,evk;,e,lvkj oS|dh; egkfo|ky;] ykrwj
vf/k”Bkrk

2½  lnjhy ueqan dsysyh olfrx`g 'kqYd gh fo|kosru ;ke/kwu dikr dj.;kr ;sbZy-

ßekbZj olfrx`gÞ
,evk;,e,lvkj oS|dh; egkfo|ky; o :X.kky;
fo'oukFkiqje vacktksxkbZZ jksM] ykrwj 413 531

,eMh ,e,l inO;qRrj inoh olfrx`g 'kqYd jpuk 'kS{kf.kd o"kZ 2025&26



 
 
 
                 Annexure-1 

(Undertaking on Rs.100 Stamp Paper with Notary) 

UNDERTAKING  

I,_______________________________________________________________________Son/Daughter/Wife of 
Shri_________________________________________________________Indian Inhabitant, residing at 
____________________________________________________________________do solemnly affirm and 
state as under. 

1. I Say that I have appeared for the NEET-PG-2025 examination conducted by National Board of 
Examinations, New Delhi and secured admission through The Commissioner and Competent Authority, 
State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai in round ___________________ for the academic year 
2025-2026 in MIMSR Medical College, Latur (Maharashtra State). 
 

2. I say that solely on the basis of merit I have been admitted to the MIMSR Medical College, Latur for 
MD/MS (Post Graduate Course) under_____________________________________(50% State Quota/     
35% Institutional Quota/15%NRI/Against NRI Quota)  in  _________________ (Student category)  for 
the Subject of MD/MS __________________________________   for the academic year 2025-2026. 
 

3. I say that at the time of securing my First year admission I have paid a sum of 
Rs.___________________/- as a Tuition and Development fees only for MD/MS Course. 
 

4. I say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid is subject to revision at any time. In the event of 
the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, I hereby undertake to 
pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 7 days from being notified. I hereby also 
undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees for any reason whatsoever. 
 

5. I will pay the Tuition & Development fees regularly every year as per Institutional Rules.  
 
Solemnly affirmed at ___________________ 
This________day of ___________________ 
Identified by me:_______________________ 

    
Signature of Student ____________________________ 

Student full Name ______________________________  

Mobile No._____________________________________ 

           
                          

                



      Annexure- 2 
             (Undertaking on Plain Paper)     
     

MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR 
 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. 
(DIVISIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD) 

205, B-2, e-Ward, Cosmos Commercial Complex, Station Road, Kolhapur. 
 

AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY - 2025-2026. 
(For Medical & Paramedical students in the state of Maharashtra) 

 

UNDERTAKING 
 
 Only the earning Parent/Legal Guardian if any is authorized to claim the AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA 
POLICY. 
  
 I read the Terms and Conditions of Insurance policy,(Displayed on College website & Notice Board). 
 
 The claim will be effective from the date of Demand Draft received by National Insurance Co. Ltd. at 
Kolhapur. 
 
 I am admitted in MD/MS (Post Graduate) course in the academic year 2025-2026 in the Subject of 
MD/MS___________________________ and I am fully understood and agreed to the above undertaking given 
by us.  
 
___________________ 
(Signature of Student) 
 
Student Name:-______________________________________________________________ 
(Full Name in Capital Letter) 
 

________________________________________ 
(Signature of Earning Parents/Legal Guardian) 

 
Earning Parents/Legal Guardian age:-_____________ 

 

Name of Earning Parents/_______________________________________________________ 
Legal Guardian                                       (Full Name in Capital Letter) 
 
Relationship with Student:- ________________________________ 
 
Address :- ____________________________________________________________________ 
 

 _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Student Mobile No.1)____________________________2)______________________________ 
 
Date:-         /          /2025. 
Place:-Latur  
 


